ナロのへ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1 1887884 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878 19878	,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
102908811							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Jason Blain	Name: NuVasive, Inc.						
1	Internal Address:						
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Execution Date(s) 11-15-04	Street Address: 10065 Old Grove Road						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger	City: San Diego						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92131						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D Detect No. (a)						
10/367,441	PR.						
	20 7FI						
Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) OPR/FINA cached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 5						
Name: Jonathan Spangler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: NuVasive, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 10065 Old Grove Road	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information						
State: CA Zip: 92131	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: 858-243-0029	·						
Fax Number: 858-271-7101	b. Deposit Account Number50-2040						
Email Address: jspangler@nuvasive.com	Authorized User NameJonathan Spangler						
9. Signature:	December 15, 2004						
Signature	Date						
Jonaffrag Spangler	Total number of pages including cover 2						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/21/2004 ECOOPER 00000154 502040 10367441

OL FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0959

Application No. 10/367,441 Attorney Docket No. 074US2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jason Blain, of 11662 Corte Guera, San Diego CA 92128; hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

INTERVERTEBRAL IMPLANT AND RELATED METHODS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 11-15-04

Filing Date:

February 14, 2003

Application No.:

10/367,441

WHEREAS, NuVasive, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 10065 Old Grove Road, San Diego, CA, 92131, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Jonathan Spangler, Esq. 10065 Old Grove Road, San Diego, CA, 92131, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated:

Jason Blain

Received Nov-15-2004 05:15pm From-760 607 0125

To-NuVasive Inc.

Page 012

PATENT REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0960

PTO/SB/21 (09-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Pap	erwork Reduction Act of 1995.	no person	s are required to respond to a col	lection of info	ormation ur	nless it c	lisolavs a valid OMB control number.		
		Application Number	10/367,441						
FORM First!		Filing Date	February 1	February 14, 2003					
		First Named Inventor	Jason Blair	Jason Blain					
		Art Unit	3732						
(to be used for a	all correspondence after initial	filina)	Examiner Name	Pedro Philo	ogene				
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Attorney Docket Number	074US2)			
Total Number of Fages in This Submission									
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)									
Amendme Aff Aff Extension Express A Informatio Certified C Document Reply to M Incomplete	er Final idavits/declaration(s) of Time Request bandonment Request n Disclosure Statement Copy of Priority		Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocatio Change of Correspondence A Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s) Landscape Table on CD	Address	1. Rec 2. Ass	Appeal of Appeal Appeal (Appea Proprie Status Other I below)	Enclosure(s) (please Identify in Form Cover Sheet nt		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm Name									
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NuVasive, Inc.								
Signature									
Printed name	Jonathan Spangler			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-				
Date	December 15, 2004			Reg. No.	40,182				
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transpritted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with									
sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below:									
Signature									
Typed or printed r	name Jonathan Spang	ler				Date	December 15, 2004		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0961